

SR0057 LRB098 08572 MST 38688 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to
- 3 learn of the death of Patricia A. Razook of Arlington Heights,
- 4 who passed away on January 24, 2013; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Patricia Razook was born on December 6, 1935, in
- 6 Detroit, Michigan, to Edgar and Elizabeth (nee Smith) Wells;
- 7 she married Joseph H. Razook; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Patricia Razook was preceded in death by her
- 9 husband and her parents; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Patricia Razook is survived by her children,
- 11 Michael R. Jackman, Vickie L. (Edward) McCaffrey, and Beth Ann
- 12 J. (Tom McGoorty) Razook; her grandchildren, Morgan McCaffrey,
- Bailey McCaffrey, and Sawyer McCaffrey; her life-long friend,
- 14 Bea Gardner; and dear friend, Leonard Gross; therefore, be it
- 15 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL
- ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
- 17 Patricia Razook, and we extend our sincere condolences to her
- 18 family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it
- 19 further
- 20 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be

- 1 presented to the family of Patricia Razook as an expression of
- 2 our deepest sympathy.